

MERBERSHIP TERMS AND CONDITIONS SINGAPORE ITALIAN ASSOCIATION

Singapore
December 2023

Introduction

Please read the following Terms and Conditions before completing and signing your membership form for the Singapore Italian Association Limited:

Terms and Conditions of Membership

In these Terms and Conditions, the terms "I" or "me" refer to the person applying to join Singapore Italian Association Limited; henceforth referred to as "the Association".

- 1. I understand and agree that my membership with the Association is individual and non-transferable to any other person, except where expressly stated by the Association.
- 2. In consideration of the Association accepting me as a member and permitting me to participate from time to time in any Association events or activities in which I may enrol myself, I, for myself, my heirs, executors, or administrators, remise, release, and forever discharge Singapore Italian Association Limited, its officers, servants, and agents, or other persons authorized by the Association from time to time, from any or all claims, demands, actions, or causes of action, on account of my death or on account of any injury (including injury resulting in death) however caused or sustained by me, and for loss of or damage (however caused) to my personal belongings suffered at any time during my attending the said events or activities.
- 3. In consideration of the Association permitting my child to partake from time to time in any Association events or activities in which I may permit my child to enrol, I, as a parent, guardian, and next of kin of my said child, hereby remise, release, and forever discharge Singapore Italian Association Limited, its officers, servants, and agents, or other persons authorized by the Association from time to time, from any or all claims, demands, actions, or causes of action, on account of my child's death or on account of any injury (including injury resulting in death) however caused or sustained by my child, and for loss or damage (however caused) to my child's personal belongings suffered at any time during my child's attending the said events or activities.
- 4. I understand and agree that, unless required by applicable law, Singapore Italian Association Limited gives no warranty in respect of and shall not be liable for any goods or services provided to me as a member of the Association.
- 5. By allowing Singapore Italian Association Limited to take a photo, video, slide, likeness of myself, or that of my children, I am giving my consent to the use of these only for the publicity of the Association.

- 6. I understand that the use and disclosure by Singapore Italian Association Limited of personal information that I provide is governed by its Privacy Policy, which may be amended from time to time at its discretion and is available on the website.
- 7. In accordance with the Association Constitution, the Board Members may, for sufficient cause, rule that any person's membership shall cease. I understand that, if the Association Board determines that there is cause to cease my membership, I shall be given at least one month's written notice of the meeting of the Association Board where the cessation of my membership shall be discussed and voted on. I understand that if the Association Board decides to terminate my membership, I will have no right to appeal this decision.